Race Date WIAA D1 Sectional - Wausau West

October 22, 2011 Team Summary Results

Girls
Girls Varsity

Tops e Finishers --------------------

Place Team Places 1 2 3 4 5 & I©*

1 Wausau West 54 2 6 11 15 20 28 33
Top 5 Times: 1:17:56.5

2 Wausau East 67 1 5 7 16 38 51 61
Top 5 Times: 1:18:33.9

3 D.C. Everest 74 8 12 13 18 23 41 47
Top 5 Times: 1:19:14.7

4 Stevens Point 111 4 22 25 29 31 34 53
Top 5 Times: 1:21:35.6

5 Superior 125 3 24 27 32 39 50 58
Top 5 Times: 1:22:04.1

6 New London 171 10 17 35 54 55 72 77
Top 5 Times: 1:23:27.7

7 Antigo 204 14 19 37 52 82
Top 5 Times: 1:26:19.2

8 Marshfield 209 30 36 46 48 49 66 74
Top 5 Times: 1:25:32.1

9 Merrill 240 9 44 57 63 67 70 76
Top 5 Times: 1:26:29.6

10 Shawano 261 21 45 59 65 71 75 79
Top 5 Times: 1:27:36.5

11 Rhinelander 263 42 43 56 60 62 64 69
Top 5 Times: 1:27:51.0

12 Wisconsin Rapids 285 26 40 68 73 78 80 81
Top 5 Times: 1:29:21.2

Results By Performance Timing, LLC Performance

10/22/2011 12:23:58



Race Date
October 22, 2011

WIAA D1 Sectional - Wausau West

Qualifying Teams: 2 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No

Name

1 1 633
2 2 651
3 3 620
4 4 609
5 5 635
6 6 648
7 7 637
8 8 524
9 9 551
10 10 562
11 11 650
12 12 526
13 13 521
14 14 512
15 15 646
16 16 634
17 17 567
18 18 525
19 19 510
20 20 649
21 21 594
22 22 607
23 23 523
24 24 623
25 25 605
26 26 661
27 27 619
28 28 647
29 29 608
30 30 536
31 31 610
32 32 621
33 33 652
34 34 604
35 35 564
36 36 535
37 37 511
38 38 638
39 39 622
40 40 662
41 41 522
42 42 582
43 43 580
44 44 554
45 45 596

Ashley Eckhoff
Sarah Poirier
Leah Holmes
McKenzie Taggatz
Kennidi Knoblock
Ellie Hrdina
Katelyn Stine
Jordyn Ostrowski
Sydney Harris
Macy Egan
Michaela Matushak
Holly Solomon
Emily Knoll
Sammy Stimac
Cassidy Daley
Courtney Frahm
Annalise Schroeder
Marissa Peters
Mary Prunty
Marissa Matushak
Alexandria Pagel
Sarah Rosenthal
Emilee Mytinger
Malley O'Brian
Jamie Clemens
Morgan Elzinga
Rachel Dixon
Haley Dodd
Savannah Soik
Sara Fuller
Payton Tepp
Natalie Kintop
Jasmin Samz
Morgan Clark
Kara Hoier

Leah Cherney
Michelle Purdun
Annie Szmanda
Kali Krivenchuk
Sara Graper
Haley Kroll
Hillary Wall
Alyssa Price
Kate Williams
Allison Weisnicht
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Overall Finish List

Girls

Girls Varsity

Team
Wausau East
Wausau West
Superior
Stevens Point
Wausau East
Wausau West
Wausau East
D.C. Everest
Merrill
New London
Wausau West
D.C. Everest
D.C. Everest
Antigo
Wausau West
Wausau East
New London
D.C. Everest
Antigo
Wausau West
Shawano
Stevens Point
D.C. Everest
Superior
Stevens Point
Wisconsin Rapids
Superior
Wausau West
Stevens Point
Marshfield
Stevens Point
Superior
Wausau West
Stevens Point
New London
Marshfield
Antigo
Wausau East
Superior
Wisconsin Rapids
D.C. Everest
Rhinelander
Rhinelander
Merrill
Shawano

1

Time Pace Qualifier
14:50.7 3:43/K ™
15:04.3 3:46/K ™
15:15.7 3:49/K IND
15:25.4 3:51/K IND
15:25.9 3:51/K ™
15:27.1 3:52/K ™
15:27.3 3:52/K ™
15:27.5 3:52/K IND
15:29.7 3:52/K IND
15:33.8 3:53/K IND
15:35.1 3:54/K ™
15:40.4 3:55/K
15:43.8 3:56/K
15:45.2 3:56/K
15:45.9 3:56/K ™
15:49.6 3:57/K ™
15:56.4 3:59/K
16:01.6  4:00/K
16:02.7 4:01/K
16:03.9  4:01/K ™
16:11.1 4:03/K
16:18.2 4:05/K
16:21.2 4:05/K
16:23.3  4:06/K
16:24.9 4:06/K
16:31.6  4:08/K
16:32.5 4:08/K
16:37.6  4:09/K ™
16:38.5 4:10/K
16:41.4  4:10/K
16:48.4  4:12/K
16:49.7 4:12/K
16:49.9  4:12/K ™
16:50.3  4:13/K
16:50.7 4:13/K
16:54.2 4:14/K
16:54.6  4:14/K
17:00.2 4:15/K ™
17:02.7 4:16/K
17:02.7 4:16/K
17:04.6  4:16/K
17:07.2 4:17/K
17:15.2 4:19/K
17:15.2 4:19/K
17:15.3  4:19/K
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Race Date

October 22, 2011

WIAA D1 Sectional - Wausau West

Qualifying Teams: 2 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No

Name

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

540
520
534
537
624
632
509
606
563
566
578
553
618
592
579
636
581
549
577
591
539
550
665
576
548
590
568
660
538
595
552
565
666
593
663
664
508

Danielle Sopiarz
Nicole Desantis
Melissa Brix
Ashley Holubets
Giselle Sziron
Kelsi Anderson
Maggie McCann
Riley Green
Brenna Heise
Amber Pethke
Alyssa Nycz
Christa Schleif
Catie Albrecht
Alex Ninham
Alexa Paddock
Rachael Lange
Claire Tracy
Ashley Berton
Annika hempel
Lindsay Kurtz
Madie Koehn
Stephanie Chapleau
Savanah Guenther
Emily Babcock
Kendra Andreska
Maggie Balke
Anna Staudenmaier
Elsa Carlson
Jennifer Kaiser
Kia Smurawa
Kelci Peterson
Bridget Pethke
Amber Wolfe
Shania O'Kimosh
Alissa Graper
Lauren Graper
Kelly Dionne
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Overall Finish List

Girls

Girls Varsity

Team
Marshfield

D.C. Everest
Marshfield
Marshfield
Superior
Wausau East
Antigo

Stevens Point
New London

New London
Rhinelander
Merrill

Superior
Shawano
Rhinelander
Wausau East
Rhinelander
Merrill
Rhinelander
Shawano
Marshfield

Merrill
Wisconsin Rapids
Rhinelander
Merrill

Shawano

New London
Wisconsin Rapids
Marshfield
Shawano

Merrill

New London
Wisconsin Rapids
Shawano
Wisconsin Rapids
Wisconsin Rapids
Antigo

Time Pace Qualifier
17:16.1 4:19/K
17:19.3  4:20/K
17:19.6 4:20/K
17:20.7 4:20/K
17:21.7 4:20/K
17:23.0  4:21/K ™
17:24.2 4:21/K
17:29.1 4:22/K
17:29.4 4:22/K
17:37.3  4:24/K
17:39.4  4:25/K
17:41.9  4:25/K
17:49.9  4:27/K
17:52.7 4:28/K
17:52.9 4:28/K
17:53.9  4:28/K ™
17:56.2 4:29/K
17:56.6  4:29/K
17:57.2 4:29/K
18:01.6  4:30/K
18:03.2 4:31/K
18:06.1 4:32/K
18:12.3 4:33/K
18:13.1 4:33/K
18:14.7 4:34/K
18:15.6  4:34/K
18:20.4 4:35/K
18:29.1 4:37/K
18:29.4 4:37/K
18:47.9  4:42/K
18:57.2 4:44/K
18:57.3  4:44/K
19:05.3 4:46/K
19:24.1 4:51/K
19:46.2 4:57/K
20:02.3 5:01/K
20:12.4 5:03/K
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WIAA D1 Sectional - Wausau West
Final Team Results

Race Date
October 22, 2011

Girls
Girls Varsity
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Wausau West Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 54 Average Time: 15:35.3
1 651 Sarah Poirier 2 2 15:04.3 15:04.3 0:00.0
2 648 Ellie Hrdina 6 8 15:27.1 30:31.5 0:22.7
3 650 Michaela Matushak 11 19 15:35.1 46:06.6 0:30.7
4 646 Cassidy Daley 15 34 15:459  1:01:52.5 0:41.5
5 649 Marissa Matushak 20 54 16:03.9 1:17:56.5 0:59.5
6 647 Haley Dodd 28 82 16:37.6 1:34:34.2 1:.33.2
7 652 Jasmin Samz 33 115 16:49.9 1:51:24.1 1:45.5
Team - Wausau East Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 67 Average Time: 15:42.8
1 633 Ashley Eckhoff 1 1 14:50.7 14:50.7 0:00.0
2 635 Kennidi Knoblock 5 6 15:25.9 30:16.7 0:35.1
3 637 Katelyn Stine 7 13 15:27.3 45:44.1 0:36.6
4 634 Courtney Frahm 16 29 15:49.6  1:01:33.7 0:58.8
5 638 Annie Szmanda 38 67 17:00.2  1:18:33.9 2:09.4
6 632 Kelsi Anderson 51 118 17:23.0 1:35:57.0 2:32.2
7 636 Rachael Lange 61 179 17:53.9  1:53:50.9 3:03.1
Team - D.C. Everest Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 74 Average Time: 15:50.9
1 524 Jordyn Ostrowski 8 8 15:27.5 15:27.5 0:00.0
2 526 Holly Solomon 12 20 15:40.4 31:07.9 0:12.8
3 521 Emily Knoll 13 33 15:43.8 46:51.8 0:16.3
4 525 Marissa Peters 18 51 16:01.6 1.02:53.5 0:34.0
5 523 Emilee Mytinger 23 74 16:21.2  1:19:14.7 0:53.6
6 522 Haley Kroll 41 115 17:04.6 1:36:19.3 1:37.0
7 520 Nicole Desantis 47 162 17:19.3  1:53:38.7 1:51.8
Team - Stevens Point Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 111 Average Time: 16:19.1
1 609 McKenzie Taggatz 4 4 15:25.4 15:25.4 0:00.0
2 607 Sarah Rosenthal 22 26 16:18.2 31:43.6 0:52.7
3 605 Jamie Clemens 25 51 16:24.9 48:08.6 0:59.5
4 608 Savannah Soik 29 80 16:38.5 1:04:47.1 1:13.1
5 610 Payton Tepp 31 111 16:48.4  1:21:35.6 1:23.0
6 604 Morgan Clark 34 145 16:50.3  1:38:26.0 1:24.9
7 606 Riley Green 53 198 17:29.1 1:55:55.1 2:03.7
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WIAA D1 Sectional - Wausau West
Final Team Results

Race Date
October 22, 2011

Girls
Girls Varsity
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Superior Finish Position - 5

Team Score (places): 125 Average Time: 16:24.8
1 620 Leah Holmes 3 3 15:15.7 15:15.7 0:00.0
2 623 Malley O'Brian 24 27 16:23.3 31:39.1 1.07.6
3 619 Rachel Dixon 27 54 16:32.5 48:11.6 1:16.7
4 621 Natalie Kintop 32 86 16:49.7 1.05:01.4 1:33.9
5 622 Kali Krivenchuk 39 125 17:02.7  1:22:04.1 1:46.9
6 624 Giselle Sziron 50 175 17:21.7  1:39:25.9 2:05.9
7 618 Catie Albrecht 58 233 17:49.9 1:57:15.8 2:34.1
Team - New London Finish Position- 6

Team Score (places): 171 Average Time: 16:41.5
1 562 MacyEgan 10 10 15:33.8 15:33.8 0:00.0
2 567 Annalise Schroeder 17 27 15:56.4 31:30.3 0:22.5
3 564 Kara Hoier 35 62 16:50.7 48:21.0 1:16.8
4 563 Brenna Heise 54 116 17:29.4 1:05:50.4 1:55.5
5 566 Amber Pethke 55 171 17:37.3 1:23:27.7 2:03.4
6 568 Anna Staudenmaier 72 243 18:20.4 1:41:48.2 2:46.5
7 565 Bridget Pethke 77 320 18:57.3 2:00:45.5 3:234
Team - Antigo Finish Position - 7

Team Score (places): 204 Average Time: 17:15.8
1 512 Sammy Stimac 14 14 15:45.2 15:45.2 0:00.0
2 510 Mary Prunty 19 33 16:02.7 31:47.9 0:17.5
3 511 Michelle Purdun 37 70 16:54.6 48:42.5 1:09.4
4 509 Maggie McCann 52 122 17:24.2  1:06:06.7 1:39.0
5 508 Kelly Dionne 82 204 20:12.4  1:26:19.2 4:27.2
Team - Marshfield Finish Position - 8

Team Score (places): 209 Average Time: 17:06.4
1 536 Sara Fuller 30 30 16:41.4 16:41.4 0:00.0
2 535 Leah Cherney 36 66 16:54.2 33:35.6 0:12.8
3 540 Danielle Sopiarz 46 112 17:16.1 50:51.7 0:34.7
4 534 Melissa Brix 48 160 17:19.6 1.08:11.4 0:38.2
5 537 Ashley Holubets 49 209 17:20.7  1:25:32.1 0:39.3
6 539 Madie Koehn 66 275 18:03.2 1:43:35.3 1.21.8
7 538 Jennifer Kaiser 74 349 18:29.4  2:02:04.7 1:48.0
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WIAA D1 Sectional - Wausau West

Race Date
October 22, 2011 Final Team Results
Girls
Girls Varsity
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Merrill Finish Position- 9

Team Score (places): 240 Average Time: 17:17.9
1 551 Sydney Harris 9 9 15:29.7 15:29.7 0:00.0
2 554 Kate Williams 44 53 17:15.2 32:44.9 1:45.5
3 553 Christa Schleif 57 110 17:41.9 50:26.8 2:12.2
4 549 Ashley Berton 63 173 17:56.6  1:08:23.4 2:26.9
5 550 Stephanie Chapleau 67 240 18:06.1  1:26:29.6 2:36.4
6 548 Kendra Andreska 70 310 18:14.7  1:44:44.3 2:45.0
7 552 Kelci Peterson 76 386 18:57.2  2:03:41.5 3:27.5
Team - Shawano Finish Position - 10

Team Score (places): 261 Average Time: 17:31.3
1 594 Alexandria Pagel 21 21 16:11.1 16:11.1 0:00.0
2 596 Allison Weisnicht 45 66 17:15.3 33:26.4 1:04.2
3 592 Alex Ninham 59 125 17:52.7 51:19.2 1:41.6
4 591 Lindsay Kurtz 65 190 18:01.6  1:09:20.9 1:50.5
5 590 Maggie Balke 71 261 18:15.6 1:27:36.5 2:04.5
6 595 Kia Smurawa 75 336 18:47.9 1:46:24.4 2:36.8
7 593 Shania O'Kimosh 79 415 19:24.1  2:05:48.5 3:13.0
Team - Rhinelander Finish Position - 11

Team Score (places): 263 Average Time: 17:34.2
1 582 Hillary Wall 42 42 17:07.2 17:.07.2 0:00.0
2 580 Alyssa Price 43 85 17:15.2 34:22.4 0:08.0
3 578 Alyssa Nycz 56 141 17:39.4 52:01.8 0:32.2
4 579 Alexa Paddock 60 201 17:52.9 1.09:54.7 0:45.7
5 581 Claire Tracy 62 263 17:56.2  1:27:51.0 0:49.0
6 577 Annika hempel 64 327 17:57.2  1:45:48.2 0:50.0
7 576 Emily Babcock 69 396 18:13.1  2:04:.01.3 1:05.8
Team - Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln Finish Position - 12

Team Score (places): 285 Average Time: 17:52.2
1 661 Morgan Elzinga 26 26 16:31.6 16:31.6 0:00.0
2 662 Sara Graper 40 66 17:02.7 33:34.4 0:31.0
3 665 Savanah Guenther 68 134 18:12.3 51:46.7 1:40.6
4 660 Elsa Carlson 73 207 18:29.1 1:10:15.9 1:57.4
5 666 Amber Wolfe 78 285 19:05.3  1:29:21.2 2:33.7
6 663 Alissa Graper 80 365 19:46.2  1:49:07.5 3:14.5
7 664 Lauren Graper 81 446 20:02.3  2:09:09.9 3:30.6
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